jam
esb
u
ry    B
u
lletin
 B
1

H
Drain Cap 481T only
HOW TO ORDER
To order a valve series, first indicate the size then follow with the series. Example: A 2" (DN 50) valve series 451T is specified
2 451T.
Valve Approx. Dimensions – inches Approx.
Size Weight
inches (DN) 441T 446T 481T A B E H J lb. (kg)
1/2 (15) • • • 2.24 1.18 0.55 3.94 1.69 0.5 (.23)
3/4 (20) • • • 2.85 1.48 0.75 4.72 1.97 0.8 (.36)
1 (DN 25) • • 3.35 1.67 0.94 4.72 2.13 1.1 (.50)
1-1/4 (DN 30) • • 3.82 1.91 1.18 6.22 3.01 1.8 (.82)
1-1/2 (DN 40) • • 4.49 2.24 1.50 6.22 3.25 2.5 (1.1)
2 (DN 50) • • 5.43 2.72 1.89 6.22 3.52 4.0 (1.8)
2-1/2 (DN 65) • 6.61 3.31 2.52 10.04 5.20 9.0 (4.1)
3 (DN 80) • 7.60 3.80 2.99 10.04 5.51 15.0 (6.8)
Series 451T and 456T* (Threaded-End)
These valves are available with a wide range of handles.
Round Handles, Extension Handles, Locking devices and
Memory Stops. To view valve handle accessories, please
refer to Bulletin B103-6.
* 481T available in 1/2” and 3/4” (DN 15 and 20) size only.
** 446T not available in 2-1/2” and 3” (DN 65 and 80) sizes.
For Automated Brass Valves refer to Bulletin B103-2. Valves
feature Jamesbury VPVL double opposed  compact piston
actuators.
Valve Approx. Dimensions – inches Approx.
Size Weight
inches (DN) 451T 456T A B E H J lb. (kg)
1/4 (DN 6) • 1.77 0.89 0.31 3.23 1.56 0.3 (.14)
3/8 (DN 10) • 1.77 0.89 0.37 3.23 1.56 0.5 (.23)
1/2 (DN 15) • • 2.32 1.16 0.55 3.94 1.69 0.6 (.27)
3/4 (DN 20) • • 2.52 1.26 0.75 4.72 1.97 0.9 (.41)
1 (DN 25) • • 3.19 1.59 0.94 4.72 2.13 1.3 (.59)
1-1/4 (DN 30) • • 3.66 1.83 1.18 6.22 3.01 1.9 (.86)
1-1/2 (DN 40) • • 4.02 2.01 1.50 6.22 3.25 2.7 (1.2)
2 (DN 50) • • 4.76 2.38 1.89 6.22 3.52 5.5 (2.5)
2-1/2 (DN 65) • 6.14 3.07 2.52 10.04 5.20 10.0 (4.5)
3 (DN 80) • 6.97 3.48 2.99 10.04 5.51 17.0 (7.7)
4 (DN 100) • 8.50 4.25 3.94 10.04 6.06 40.0 (18.2)
*456T not available in 1/4”, 3/8” 2-1/2”, 3" & 4" (DN 6, 10, 65, 80 & 100).
B103-3-1/04 © 2004 Metso Automation Printed in U.S.A.-R-J